
FIM EUROPE 

STOCK 250 

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP 

OFFICIAL RESULTS 

07 – 09. 08. 2015 // Hungaroring (HUN) 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
14 

7 
22 
53 

2 
52 

8 
35 
37 
19 
47 
26 
18 
11 
95 

171 
17 
59 
74 

131 
12 

256 
99 

Name 
LACZKO Mate 
SETTIMO Nicola 
GNANI Gabriele 
SVOBODA Petr 
LIKAR Gregor 
KONIG Oliver 
TORRINI Manuel 
SCAGNETTI Daniele 
KUCERA Roman 
KOLLIAS John 
LAMICH Radek 
KOSMAC Andrej 
RAUCH Peter 
RAKIC Djordje 
GAJIC Nikola 
WERNER Eduard 
PUSKAR Michal 
BLUSK Vladimír 
MALIK Robert 
HARANTA Filip 
MISAK Jan 
STREDA Janno 
DOBROCKY Andrej 

FMN 
MAMS 
FMI 
FMI 
ACCR 
AMZS 
ACCR 
ACCR 
FMI 
SMF 
AMOTOE
ACCR 
HMS 
SMF 
MSS 
MSS 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
ACCR 
SMF 

Nat 
HUN 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
SLO 
CZE 
ITA 
ITA 
SVK 
GRE 
CZE 
ITA 
SVK 
SRB 
SRB 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
CZE 
SVK 

Competitor 
MAMI SE 
Racing Bieretti 
Alien technology 
RS technology 
Gregor Likar 
FiveTwo racing by Lukas Pesek 
Bierreti Racing 
EMP Racing Team 
Motoclubbalaz 
CPCG Shanghai China - KLR Int. T
brainracing.eu 
MK MATULJI RACING 
Motovia MC 
Motostars 
Cotton Superbike 
www.termoviznemeranie.com 
MP Furtom 
RC Zahorak 

LOTTE EUROPE RACING TEAM 
Paca Racing 
Deutscher-Orden.cz 
LOTTE EUROPE RACING TEAM 

Bike 
Moriwaki 
Honda 
Gnani GP 
Moriwaki 
Honda 
Moriwaki 

Aprilia 
Sherco 
Honda 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 

Class 
MOTO 3 
MOTO 3 
MOTO 3 
STOCK 250_ 
MOTO 3 
STOCK 250 
STOCK 250 
125 SP 
STOCK 250 
MOTO 3 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 

Tyre 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 

Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Micheli
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 

Laps 
7 
10 
6 
11 
7 
10 
10 
10 
7 
4 
10 
7 
5 
8 
9 
9 
8 
5 
8 
6 
3 
8 
8 

Best Tm 
2:01.427 
2:02.323 
2:03.043 
2:03.770 
2:04.819 
2:05.463 
2:06.338 
2:12.160 
2:12.937 
2:13.898 
2:14.253 
2:14.425 
2:16.811 
2:17.675 
2:17.926 
2:18.737 
2:19.725 
2:26.960 
2:28.332 
2:29.046 
2:29.299 
2:30.566 
2:32.877 

Diff 

0.896 
1.616 
2.343 
3.392 
4.036 
4.911 

10.733 
11.510 
12.471 
12.826 
12.998 
15.384 
16.248 
16.499 
17.310 
18.298 
25.533 
26.905 
27.619 
27.872 
29.139 
31.450 

Best Speed 
129.885 
128.934 
128.180 
127.427 
126.356 
125.707 
124.837 
119.337 
118.640 
117.788 
117.477 
117.326 
115.280 
114.557 
114.348 
113.680 
112.876 
107.319 
106.326 
105.817 
105.638 
104.749 
103.165 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
Moto 3 - 120% - 2:25.712 
STOCK 250 - 112% - 2:18.622 

Printed: 2015.08.08. 11:00:50 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungaroring 

AA RR 2015 (Hungaroring, HUN) 

125SP / 125GP - MOTO3 / EC STK 250 

Qualifying 1 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 10:30:00 

Hungaroring 4.381 km 

2015.08.08. 10:30 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
14 LACZKO Mate 

2:01.427

 1 2
7 SETTIMO Nicola 

2:02.323

 1 3
22 GNANI Gabriele 

2:03.043

 1 4
53 SVOBODA Petr 

2:03.770

 2 5
2 LIKAR Gregor 

2:04.819

 2 6
52 KONIG Oliver 

2:05.463

 2 7
8 TORRINI Manuel 

2:06.338

 2 8
37 KUCERA Roman 

2:12.937

 3 9
19 KOLLIAS John 

2:13.898

 3 10 3 11 3 12

 4 13 4 14 4 15 4 16

 5 17 5 18 5 19 5 20

 6 21
35 SCAGNETTI Daniele 

2:12.160

 6 22
47 LAMICH Radek 

2:14.253

 6 23
26 KOSMAC Andrej 

2:14.425

 6 24
18 RAUCH Peter 

2:16.811

 7 25
11 RAKIC Djordje 

2:17.675

 7 26
95 GAJIC Nikola 

2:17.926

 7 27
171 WERNER Eduard 

2:18.737

 7 28
17 PUSKAR Michal 

2:19.725

 8 29
59 BLUSK Vladimír 

2:26.960

 8 30
74 MALIK Robert 

2:28.332

 8 31
131 HARANTA Filip 

2:29.046

 8 32
12 MISAK Jan 

2:29.299

 9 33
256 STREDA Janno 

2:30.566

 9 34
99 DOBROCKY Andrej 

2:32.877

Printed: 2015.08.08. 12:04:17 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungaroring 

AA RR 2015 (Hungaroring, HUN) 

125SP / 125GP - MOTO3 / EC STK 250 

Race 1 

Race (11 Laps) 

Hungaroring 4.381 km 

2015.08.08. 14:05 



Pos 

1 
2 

Not classified (75% = 4 Laps) 
DNF 

No. 

52 
37 

8 

Name 

KONIG Oliver 
KUCERA Roman 

TORRINI Manuel 

FMN 

ACCR 
SMF 

ACCR 

Nat 

CZE 
SVK 

ITA 

Competitor 
FiveTwo racing by Lukas Pesek 

Motoclubbalaz 

Bierreti Racing 

Bike 

 Moro-Sher
Sherco 

Class 

STOCK 250 
STOCK 250 

STOCK 250 

Tyre 

Pirelli 
Pirelli 

Laps 

6 
6 

Total Tm 

12:52.853 
13:29.802 

0.000 

Diff 

36.949 

DNF 

Best Tm 

2:07.189 
2:11.653 

Points

25 
20 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

36.949 

Avg. Speed 

122.442 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.189 

Best Speed 

124.001 

Best Lap by 

52 - KONIG Oliver 

Printed: 2015.08.08. 15:23:08 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungaroring 

European Championship - STOCK 250 (Hungaroring, HUN) - REVISED 

EC STK 250 

Race 1 

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:38:45 

Hungaroring 4.381 km 

2015.08.08. 14:05 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 
14 

7 
53 
52 

2 
35 
19 
37 

8 
26 
18 
47 
11 

171 
95 
17 

131 
12 
59 

256 
74 
99 
22 

Name 
LACZKO Mate 
SETTIMO Nicola 
SVOBODA Petr 
KONIG Oliver 
LIKAR Gregor 
SCAGNETTI Daniele 
KOLLIAS John 
KUCERA Roman 
TORRINI Manuel 
KOSMAC Andrej 
RAUCH Peter 
LAMICH Radek 
RAKIC Djordje 
WERNER Eduard 
GAJIC Nikola 
PUSKAR Michal 
HARANTA Filip 
MISAK Jan 
BLUSK Vladimír 
STREDA Janno 
MALIK Robert 
DOBROCKY Andrej 
GNANI Gabriele 

FMN 
MAMS 
FMI 
ACCR 
ACCR 
AMZS 
FMI 
AMOTOE
SMF 
ACCR 
HMS 
SMF 
ACCR 
MSS 
SMF 
MSS 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
ACCR 
SMF 
SMF 
FMI 

Nat 
HUN 
ITA 
CZE 
CZE 
SLO 
ITA 
GRE 
SVK 
ITA 
ITA 
SVK 
CZE 
SRB 
SVK 
SRB 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
CZE 
SVK 
SVK 
ITA 

Competitor 
MAMI ESE 
Racing Bieretti 
RS technology 
FiveTwo racing by Lukas Pesek 
Gregor Likar 
EMP Racing Team 
CPCG Shanghai China - KLR Int. T
Motoclubbalaz 
Bierreti Racing 
MK MATULJI RACING 
Motovia MC 
brainracing.eu 
Motostars 
www.termoviznemeranie.com 
Cotton Superbike 
MP Furtom 
LOTTE EUROPE RACING TEAM 
Paca Racing 
RC Zahorak 
Deutscher-Orden.cz 

LOTTE EUROPE RACING TEAM 
Alien technology 

Bike 
Moriwaki 
Honda 
Moriwaki 
Moriwaki 
Honda 
Aprilia 
Honda 
Sherco 

Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Gnani GP 

Class 
MOTO 3 
MOTO 3 
STOCK 250_ 
STOCK 250 
MOTO 3 
125 SP 
MOTO 3_ 
STOCK 250 
STOCK 250 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
MOTO 3 

Tyre 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Micheli
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 

Laps 
5 
9 
11 
10 
6 
10 
6 
7 
6 
8 
5 
10 
7 
9 
9 
9 
6 
4 
4 
4 
4 
7 

Best Tm 
2:03.475 
2:04.214 
2:04.829 
2:07.098 
2:09.385 
2:12.394 
2:12.890 
2:13.495 
2:13.847 
2:14.954 
2:15.612 
2:16.552 
2:16.824 
2:17.669 
2:19.142 
2:20.225 
2:27.252 
2:28.996 
2:29.332 
2:30.999 
2:32.075 
2:35.103 

Diff 

0.739 
1.354 
3.623 
5.910 
8.919 
9.415 

10.020 
10.372 
11.479 
12.137 
13.077 
13.349 
14.194 
15.667 
16.750 
23.777 
25.521 
25.857 
27.524 
28.600 
31.628 

Best Speed 
127.731 
126.971 
126.346 
124.090 
121.897 
119.126 
118.682 
118.144 
117.833 
116.866 
116.299 
115.499 
115.269 
114.562 
113.349 
112.474 
107.106 
105.853 
105.614 
104.448 
103.709 
101.685 

- 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 
MOTO 3 - 120% - 2:28.170 
STOCK 250 - 120% - 2:19.808 

Printed: 2015.08.09. 08:31:21 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungaroring 

AA RR 2015 (Hungaroring, HUN) 

125SP / 125GP - MOTO3 / EC STK 250 

Qualifying 2 

Qualifying (25:00 Time) started at 8:00:00 

Hungaroring 4.381 km 

2015.08.09. 08:00 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

14 
7 

22 
53 

2 
52 

8 
35 
19 
37 
47 
26 
18 
11 

171 
95 
17 
59 

131 
74 
12 

256 
99 

Name 

LACZKO Mate 
SETTIMO Nicola 
GNANI Gabriele 
SVOBODA Petr 
LIKAR Gregor 
KONIG Oliver 
TORRINI Manuel 
SCAGNETTI Daniele 
KOLLIAS John 
KUCERA Roman 
LAMICH Radek 
KOSMAC Andrej 
RAUCH Peter 
RAKIC Djordje 
WERNER Eduard 
GAJIC Nikola 
PUSKAR Michal 
BLUSK Vladimír 
HARANTA Filip 
MALIK Robert 
MISAK Jan 
STREDA Janno 
DOBROCKY Andrej 

Nat 

HUN 
ITA 
ITA 
CZE 
SLO 
CZE 
ITA 
ITA 
GRE 
SVK 
CZE 
ITA 
SVK 
SRB 
SVK 
SRB 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
SVK 
CZE 
SVK 

FMN 

MAMS 
FMI 
FMI 
ACCR 
AMZS 
ACCR 
ACCR 
FMI 
AMOTO
SMF 
ACCR 
HMS 
SMF 
MSS 
SMF 
MSS 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
SMF 
ACCR 
SMF 

Bike 

Moriwaki 
Honda 
Gnani GP 
Moriwaki 
Honda 
Moriwaki 

Aprilia 
Honda 
Sherco 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 
Aprilia 

Class 

MOTO 3 
MOTO 3 
MOTO 3 
STOCK 250_ 
MOTO 3 
STOCK 250 
STOCK 250 
125 SP 
MOTO 3_ 
STOCK 250 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 
125 SP 

Tyre 

Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 

Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Michelin 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Dunlop 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 
Pirelli 

Overall BestTm 

2:01.427 
2:02.323 
2:03.043 
2:03.770 
2:04.819 
2:05.463 
2:06.338 
2:12.160 
2:12.890 
2:12.937 
2:14.253 
2:14.425 
2:15.612 
2:16.824 
2:17.669 
2:17.926 
2:19.725 
2:26.960 
2:27.252 
2:28.332 
2:28.996 
2:30.566 
2:32.877 

Diff 

0.896 
1.616 
2.343 
3.392 
4.036 
4.911 

10.733 
11.463 
11.510 
12.826 
12.998 
14.185 
15.397 
16.242 
16.499 
18.298 
25.533 
25.825 
26.905 
27.569 
29.139 
31.450 

Q1 Best Tm 

2:01.427 
2:02.323 
2:03.043 
2:03.770 
2:04.819 
2:05.463 
2:06.338 
2:12.160 
2:13.898 
2:12.937 
2:14.253 
2:14.425 
2:16.811 
2:17.675 
2:18.737 
2:17.926 
2:19.725 
2:26.960 
2:29.046 
2:28.332 
2:29.299 
2:30.566 
2:32.877 

R2. Best Tm 

2:03.475 
2:04.214 

2:04.829 
2:09.385 
2:07.098 
2:13.847 
2:12.394 
2:12.890 
2:13.495 
2:16.552 
2:14.954 
2:15.612 
2:16.824 
2:17.669 
2:19.142 
2:20.225 
2:29.332 
2:27.252 
2:32.075 
2:28.996 
2:30.999 
2:35.103 

Points 

3 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
3 
0 
0 
2 
1 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Printed: 2015.08.09. 08:34:07 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungaroring 

AA RR 2015 (Hungaroring, HUN) 

125SP / 125GP - MOTO3 / EC STK 250 

Qualifying 1 & 2 

Hungaroring 4.381 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
14 LACZKO Mate 

2:01.427

 1 2
7 SETTIMO Nicola 

2:02.323

 1 3
22 GNANI Gabriele 

2:03.043

 1 4
53 SVOBODA Petr 

2:03.770

 2 5
2 LIKAR Gregor 

2:04.819

 2 6
52 KONIG Oliver 

2:05.463

 2 7
8 TORRINI Manuel 

2:06.338

 2 8
19 KOLLIAS John 

2:12.890

 3 9
37 KUCERA Roman 

2:12.937

 3 10 3 11 3 12

 4 13 4 14 4 15 4 16

 5 17 5 18 5 19 5 20

 6 21
35 SCAGNETTI Daniele 

2:12.160

 6 22
47 LAMICH Radek 

2:14.253

 6 23
26 KOSMAC Andrej 

2:14.425

 6 24
18 RAUCH Peter 

2:15.612

 7 25
11 RAKIC Djordje 

2:16.824

 7 26
171 WERNER Eduard 

2:17.669

 7 27
95 GAJIC Nikola 

2:17.926

 7 28
17 PUSKAR Michal 

2:19.725

 8 29
59 BLUSK Vladimír 

2:26.960

 8 30
131 HARANTA Filip 

2:27.252

 8 31
74 MALIK Robert 

2:28.332

 8 32
12 MISAK Jan 

2:28.996

 9 33
256 STREDA Janno 

2:30.566

 9 34
99 DOBROCKY Andrej 

2:32.877

Printed: 2015.08.09. 08:39:38 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungaroring 

AA RR 2015 (Hungaroring, HUN) 

125SP / 125GP - MOTO3 / EC STK 250 

Race 2 

Race (10 Laps) 

Hungaroring 4.381 km 

2015.08.09. 12:10 



Pos 

1 
2 

Not classified (75% = 6 Laps) 
DNF 

No. 

52 
37 

8 

Name 

KONIG Oliver 
KUCERA Roman 

TORRINI Manuel 

FMN 

ACCR 
SMF 

ACCR 

Nat 

CZE 
SVK 

ITA 

Competitor 
FiveTwo racing by Lukas Pesek 

Motoclubbalaz 

Bierreti Racing 

Bike 

Moro-Sher
Sherco 

Class 

STOCK 250 
STOCK 250 

STOCK 250 

Tyre 

Pirelli 
Pirelli 

Laps 

9 
9 

3 

Total Tm 

19:17.487 
20:08.346 

6:32.679 

Diff 

50.859 

DNF 

Best Tm 

2:06.930 
2:13.135 

2:08.075 

Points

25 
20 

0 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

50.859 

Avg. Speed 

122.632 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.930 

Best Speed 

124.254 

Best Lap by 

52 - KONIG Oliver 

Printed: 2015.08.09. 12:33:00 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Hungaroring 

European Championship - STOCK 250 (Hungaroring, HUN) 

EC STK 250 

Race 2 

Race (9 Laps) started at 12:02:44 

Hungaroring 4.381 km 

2015.08.09. 12:00 
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